CYLINDERS, INC SERIES
3500
PURAKAL CYLINDERS, INC
P.O. Box 22038
1017 S. Danebo Ave.
Eugene, OR 97402-0414
Phone (541) 345-4199
FAX (541) 345-6522

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
How to Order
   Cylinder  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  Inside front cover
   Repair Kit  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
   Seal Kit  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Warranty  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Parts List  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Design Features
      Cushions  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
      Porting  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
      Piston Rod .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Installation  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .    .   .
Maintenance  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Mounting Dimensions
2.50" - 6.00" Bore .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Accessories  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Stop Tube Reference Chart.   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .
Standard Port Detail and Recommended Torque    .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .    Inside back cover
 2
 2
 1
 2
 3
 3
 3
 4
 5
 6-15
 16-23
 24
WARRANTY:  Our products are warranted for one year to be free from defects in workmanship and material.  We will replace or repair at our
election, including lowest transportation costs, any product that our inspection shows to be defective.  Any claim under this warranty must be made
within ten days after Buyer's receipt of the product  shipped or, in the event the defect is incapable of discovery until in use or in processing in the
manufacture of other products, within ten days after buyer learns of the alleged defect giving rise to the claim.  In any event, any such claim must
be made within the one year period covered by this warranty.  We assume no liability for consequential damages of any kind, or for damages aris-
ing from a claim of negligence.  Our liability is limited to the replacement or repair of the defective part.
PURAKAL SERIES 3500
PARTS LIST
REPAIR KIT CONTENTS:
ITEMS 050 210 220 230 250 270 280 310 330 350
SEAL KIT CONTENTS:
ITEMS 210 220 230 250 270 280 310 330 350
To insure the proper components and to speed your order please specify:
1.  Serial number of cylinder.
2.  Part number or drawing number of cylinder (if applicable).
3.  Model  (series and mounting style).
4.  Bore of cylinder.
5.  Stroke of cylinder.
6.  Piston rod diameter.
7.  Operating medium.
010  Rod Head
020  Blind Head